

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## American Insulated Glass Announces New GMs in Prime Locations

Leading Glass Fabricator and Distributor Brings New Talent to Key Company Roles

Atlanta, GA - December 13, 2022 - <u>American Insulated Glass</u>, LLC (AIG), a leading glass fabricator and wholesale distributor, has announced the appointment of DJ Stiffler as the General Manager of AIG Charlotte, North Carolina and Craig Scott as the General Manager of the facility in Birmingham, Alabama.



DJ Stiffler

DJ Stiffler comes to AIG with 21 years' experience in the glass industry working with industry leading companies such as Cardinal Glass. Most recently he served as Director of Operations for View Glass. Stiffler has a strong lean manufacturing background, positioning him perfectly to analyze and improve current processes as AIG moves forward.

Craig Scott joins the AIG team bringing more than two decades of experience in manufacturing, management, and quality control in the automotive and building product segments. Having most recently served as Operations Manager for ARD Logistics, he is accustomed to working within rigid standards to exceed high customer expectations.

Scott's successful track record in plant operations and attention to detail make him an ideal fit for his new role.

"AIG is fortunate to have attracted this level of experience and talent," said Clint Blair, President of AIG. "Both Craig and DJ are well qualified to lead the team at each of these fabrication facilities ensuring we continue exceeding customer expectations in furnishing quality commercial and residential fabricated glass solutions."

Craig Scott

## **About American Insulated Glass**

American Insulated Glass is a leading fabricator and wholesale distributor, specializing in providing high-quality insulated, laminated, tempered, and beveled glass to glazing contractors and the millwork industry. Dedicated to serving both commercial and residential end markets, AIG also distributes a full line of mirror, decorative, and other glass products. AIG is positioned to expand its geographical footprint and service capabilities, both organically and via acquisition. To learn more about AIG, visit www.aiglass.com.

###

Media Contact: Division 08 Marketing Alice Dickerson alice@division08marketing.com